Edgar Filing: BEMIS CO INC - Form 424B5

15

Table of Contents

 USE OF PROCEEDS

   We anticipate that we will receive approximately $   million in net proceeds from the offering of the notes, after deducting the
underwriting discount and other estimated expenses of the offering.

   We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes to repay a portion of our outstanding commercial paper and for general
corporate purposes. On September 6, 2016, we had approximately $521.5 million of outstanding commercial paper borrowings, which had a
weighted average maturity of 10 days and had a weighted average annual interest rate of 0.75%.

S-11

Edgar Filing: BEMIS CO INC - Form 424B5

16

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2016, and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes in this offering.
You should read this table in conjunction with "Use of Proceeds" and our consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus. The as adjusted information may not reflect our cash, debt and
capitalization in the future.

As of June 30, 2016
Actual

(unaudited)
As Adjusted for

this Offering
(In millions)

Current portion of long-term debt $ 1.3 $ 1.3
Short-term borrowings 20.4 20.4
Long-term debt
Notes offered hereby �
Commercial paper (1) 503.8
Notes payable due 2019 at interest rate of 6.80% 400.0 400.0
Notes payable due 2021 at interest rate of 4.50% 400.0 400.0
Term Loan payable in 2022 200.0 200.0
Other debt, including debt from subsidiaries 11.5 11.5
Interest rate swap of 2021 notes 22.0 22.0
Unamortized discounts and debt issuance costs (5.0) (5.0)

Total long-term debt 1,532.3

Total debt 1,554.0
Deferred taxes 188.4 188.4

Equity
Common stock issued ($0.10 par value; 128.8 shares issued) 12.9 12.9
Capital in excess of par value 572.2 572.2
Retained earnings 2,267.5 2,267.5
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (426.2) (426.2)
Common stock held in treasury (34.1 shares) (1,129.0) (1,129.0)

Total equity 1,297.4 1,297.4

Total capitalization $ 3,039.8 $

(1)
On September 6, 2016, we had approximately $521.5 million of outstanding commercial paper borrowings.

S-12

Edgar Filing: BEMIS CO INC - Form 424B5

17

Table of Contents

 DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

   The notes will constitute a new series of debt securities to be issued under an indenture dated as of June 15, 1995 between us and U.S. Bank
National Association, as trustee. The following description is only a summary of the material provisions of the notes and the indenture. You
should read these documents in their entirety because they, and not this description, define your rights as holders of the notes. Unless the context